
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1

2 RIBA Stage 1 - Preparation & Brief 75 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 12/11/21

16

17 Demolition of Youth Block 89 days Mon 29/11/21 Fri 15/04/22

32

33 RIBA Stage 2 - Concept Design 33 days Fri 19/11/21 Tue 18/01/22

40

41 RIBA Stage 3 - Developed Design 25 days Wed 19/01/22 Tue 22/02/22

46

47 Planning Application (Assume 13-weeks) 65 days Wed 23/02/22 Mon 30/05/22 45

48

49 RIBA Stage 4 - Technical Design 23 days Wed 23/02/22 Fri 25/03/22

54 Building Regulations 77 days Mon 14/03/22 Mon 04/07/22

58

59 Principal Contractor Procurement (Assume Single 
Contractor for both projects)

61 days Mon 14/03/22 Fri 10/06/22

60 Develop ITT documentation 10 days Mon 14/03/22 Fri 25/03/22 50

61 ITT Issued (4-week tender period - Return Date 22.04.22) 16 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 22/04/22 60

62 Tender Evaluation, Interview & Recommendation Report 10 days Mon 25/04/22 Fri 06/05/22 61

63 Consilium Academies Approval to Proceed to Contract 15 days Mon 09/05/22 Fri 27/05/22 62

64 Contracts signed 10 days Mon 30/05/22 Fri 10/06/22 63

65

66 RIBA Stage 5 - Construction 60 days Mon 13/06/22 Fri 02/09/22

67 Mobilisation Period 20 days Mon 13/06/22 Fri 08/07/22 64

68 Start on Site - Summer Break Dates: 01.08.22 - 02.09.22 40 days Mon 11/07/22 Fri 02/09/22 67,31

69 Completion 0 days Fri 02/09/22 Fri 02/09/22 68FS-1 day

70

71 RIBA Stage 6 - Handover 260 days Fri 02/09/22 Thu 31/08/23

72 Training & Handover 0 days Fri 02/09/22 Fri 02/09/22 69

73

74 RIBA State 7 - In Use (DLP - assume 12 months) 260 days Fri 02/09/22 Thu 31/08/23

75 DLP 260 days Fri 02/09/22 Thu 31/08/23 72
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